# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Weyerhaeuser Company	01/27/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OrganicID, Inc.
Street Address:	422 E Vermijo
Internal Address:	Ste 409
City:	Colorado Springs
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80903

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11964541

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (253)924-3253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 253-924-6094

Email: patents@weyerhaeuser.com Correspondent Name: Weyerhaeuser Law Department 33663 Weyerhaeuser Way South Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: CH1J27

Address Line 4: Federal Way, WASHINGTON 98003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLINDA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Britt Pittman

Total Attachments: 2

500769992

source=26397\_Assignment\_GLINDA#page1.tif source=26397\_Assignment\_GLINDA#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 022192 FRAME: 0519** 

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY, a Washington corporation, having its principal place of business at Federal Way, King County, Washington (hereafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR) holds the entire right and interest in, to and under the patent entitled "Printed Organic Logic Circuits Using Organic Semiconductor as a Resistive Load Devise" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on 12/26/07 as Serial No. 11/964,541;

WHEREAS, OrganicID, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its primary address at 422 E Vermijo, Ste 409, Colorado Springs, Colorado (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees to communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all

PATENT REEL: 022192 FRAME: 0520 divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2009.

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF WASHINGTON )

COUNTY OF KING

day of January, 2009, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Paul W. Leuzzi, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed as Assistant Secretary for Weyerhaeuser Company.

Britt K. Pittman

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Edgewood,

Pierce County, Washington.



**RECORDED: 02/02/2009** 

REEL: 022192 FRAME: 0521